TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM523306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nine West Development LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Brands IP LLC	
Street Address:	1411 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4385000	E-Z COMFORT CLIP
Registration Number:	2230536	NAPIER
Registration Number:	4780714	NAPIER N EST. 1922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24466-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Nowicki
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=3-20-2019 - Certificate of Amendment (DE) - Nine West Development LLC (Premier Brands IP

LLC)#page1.tif

source=3-20-2019 - Certificate of Amendment (DE) - Nine West Development LLC (Premier Brands IP LLC)#page2.tif

source=3-20-2019 - Certificate of Amendment (DE) - Nine West Development LLC (Premier Brands IP LLC)#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT LLC" TO "PREMIER BRANDS IP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

2646190 8100 SR# 20192121926

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 300 SU

Authentication: 202478007

Date: 03-20-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:36 AM 03/20/2019 FILED 09:36 AM 03/20/2019 SR 20192121926 - File Number 2646190

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT LLC

In accordance with the provisions of §18-202 of the

In accordance with the provisions of §18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

* * * * * * *

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Nine West Development LLC.

SECOND

Article First of the Certificate of Formation shall be amended and restated to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is "Premier Brands IP LLC."

KE 59906300,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation on this 20th day of March, 2019.

RECORDED: 05/13/2019

By: <u>/s/ Ralph A. Schipani</u> Name: Ralph A. Schipani

President Its: